EXHIBIT D



JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS
ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

PE—— DETROIT, MI 48226
> (313) 961-8380
GLOBAIL CROSSING
For services rendered through 04/30/03
for the following matters:
! o PROJECT PROJECT TOTAL
NAME NUMBER | HOURS FEES COSTS DUE
ADELPHIA 58-11648-AL 2.90 754.00 11.25 765.25
ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONS 50-11683-WC 3.10 914.50 2.49 916.99
ARIANA TELECOMM 50-11447-WC 1.50 337.50 0.15 337.65
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 1.40 364.00 21.70 385.70
CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS., INC. - GEORGIA 50-11668-AL 0.90 265.50 2.70 268.20
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 3.80 1121.00 179.99 1300.99
CSI, INC. 50-10195-R 1.30 422.50 0.00 422.50
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 24.70 5066.50 15.45 5081.95
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 0.60 177.00 0.00 177.00
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 0.60 156.00 0.00 156.00
FEE APP 58-11647-1 3.80 959.00 0.00 959.00
GENERAL 50-8920-AL 0.20 23.00 4.86 27.86
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 8.10 1295.00 230.73 1525.73
GLOBAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS 50-10786-AL 0.80 236.00 1.30 237.30
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE INC D/B/A 50-11658-WC 8.70 1958.50 70.26( 2028.76
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 3.70 993.50 183.42 1176.92
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 0.80 208.00 0.00 208.00
M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL 13.80 2940.00 15.15 2955.15
NATIONWIDE LONG DISTANCE, INC. 50-9330-ALW 0.40 111.00 0.00 111.00
1 NOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-10578-WC 2.90 567.50 0.60 568.10
SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 0.20 59.00 0.45 59.45
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING - 50-11146-WC 2.00 459.50 1.42 460.92
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES 50-11387-WC 2.30 678.50 15.63 694.13
UNIFOR 50-11650-AL 2.70 796.50 14.99 811.49
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 55.10 10200.50 418.85 10619.35
U.S. NETWORK SERVICES, INC. 50-9730-WC 0.60 177.00 0.67 177.67
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 0.40 118.00 0.90 118.90
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 35.50 6435.50 241.29 6676.79
* = NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 182.80 37794.50 1434.25 39228.75

— EXHIBIT D FROM THIRD

FEE APPLICATION




JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS

(313) 961-8380

ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400
DETROIT, MI 48226

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered through 05/31/03
for the following matters:

PROJECT PROJECT TOTAL
NAME NUMBER [ HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 0.60 156.00 0.00 156.00
ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONS 50-11683-WC 6.00 1554.00 17.04 1571.04
ARIANA TELECOMM 50-11447-WC 0.30 88.50 0.28 88.78
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 0.40 104.00 0.00 104.00
CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS., INC. - GEORGIA 50-11668-AL 3.40 1003.00 189.23 1192.23
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 3.20 937.00 172.21 1109.21
CsC * 1.40 413.00 0.00 413.00
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-wC 38.40 7336.00 233.16 7569.16
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 4.90 1445.50 0.00 1445.50
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 0.40 104.00 0.00 104.00
EVEREST BROADBAND - NEW JERSEY * 8.60 2077.00 4.80 2081.80
FEE APP 58-11647-1 24.00 3354.00 0.00 3354.00
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 11.10 1869.00 6.94 1875.94
GLOBAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS 50-10786-AL 1.10 324.50 1.65 326.15
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE INC D/B/A 50-11658-WC 5.30 1549.50 1.51 1551.01
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 12.70 3347.50 0.60 3348.10
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 1.20 312.00 0.00 312.00

M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL 5.80 1392.00 60.65 1452.65

NATIONWIDE LONG DISTANCE, INC. 50-9330-ALW 0.30 81.50 0.00 81.50
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 5.30 1230.00 0.45 1230.45
TOTAL NATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-9754-AL 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
UNIFOR ’ 50-11650-AL 1.00 295.00 1.52 296.52
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 62.70 10826.50 271.58 11098.08
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 6.90 1315.50 312.84 1628.34
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 3450 5527.50 637.24 6164.74

* =NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 239.70 46694.50 1911.70 48606.20




(313) 961-8380

" JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS
ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400
DETROIT, MI 48226

GLOBAL CROSSING

For services rendered through 06/30/03
for the following matters:

j PROJECT PROJECT TOTAL
b NAME NUMBER | HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 1.801 - 468.00 0.00 468.00
ADEL:PHIA 58-11648-AL 0.30 78.00 0.80 78.80
ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONS 50-11683-WC 27.10 5774.50 14.35 5788.85
ARIANA TELECOMM 50-11447-WC 2.20 454.00 0.10 454.10
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 1.30 338.00 48.90 386.90
CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS,, INC. - GEORGIA 50-11668-AL 2.50 737.50 28.02 765.52
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 6.70 1976.50 28.95 2005.45
CsC * 8.10 1949.50 8.59 1958.09
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 6.20 1829.00 594.88 2423.88
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 1.20 354.00 0.00 354.00
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 2.20 572.00 0.00 572.00
EVEREST BROADBAND - NEW JERSEY * 9.30 2703.50 653.14 3356.64
FEE APP 58-11647-1 3.40 481.00 36.04 517.04
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 0.60 135.00 0.95 135.95
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE INC D/B/A 50-11658-WC 6.30 1858.50 50.00 1908.50
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 0.20 59.00 6.75 65.75
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 0.60 156.00 0.00 156.00

M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL 1.70 © 501.50 33.38 534.88

SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 0.10 29.50 0.10 29.60
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 6.40 1602.00 71.68 1673.68
TS INTERACTIVE * 8.90 2405.50 36.85 2442.35
UNIFOR . 50-11650-AL 0.60 177.00 337 180.37
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 44.40|" 8219.50 493.56 8713.06
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 3.80 721.00 11.51 732.51
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 10.20 2004.00 181.21 2185.21

* = NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 156.10 35584.00 2303.13 37887.13
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-ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400
DETROIT, M1 48226

Ay aziaaas ve v

(313) 961-8380

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered through 07/31/03
for the following matters:

"PROJECT - - = -~ PROJECT TOTAL
NAME NUMBER | HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

ABOVENET, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 50-11546-WC 0.20 59.00 0.00 59.00
ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 0.60 156.00 0.00 156.00
ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONS 50-11683-WC 20.70 5140.50 296.28 5436.78
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 3.00 783.50 108.36 891.86
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 5.30 1563.50 31558 1879.08
CROSS MEDIA MARKETING CORP. * 7.90 2229.50 0.00 2229.50
CsC 58-11687-AL 1.90 560.50 342.80 903.30
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 0.40 118.00 80.31 198.31
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 0.50 147.50 0.00 147.50
EVEREST BROADBAND - NEW JERSEY 50-11688-WC 1.90 560.50 243.62 804.12
FEE APP 58-11647-1 0.10 29.50 0.00 29.50
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 7.80 1391.00 1017.05 2408.05
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE INC D/B/A 50-11658-WC 0.20 59.00 77.24 136.24
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 2.90 768.00 6.44 774.44
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 1.50 390.00 0.00 390.00

M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL 0.30 88.50 3.10 91.60

NETVOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC. 58-11543-AL" 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00

PENSAT INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 50-10951-WC 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 0.20 59.00 4.00 63.00
TOTAL NATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-9754-AL 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
TS INTERACTIVE 50-11689-WC 7.60 2242.00 510.68 2752.68
UNIFOR 50-11650-AL 0.80 236.00 3.27 239.27
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 2.10 526.50 3230 558.80
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 20.20 3303.00 99.92 3402.92
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 12.60 2307.00 23.12 2330.12

* = NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 99.30 22874.00 3164.07| 26038.07




7" ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400
DETROIT, MI 48226

(313)961-8380

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered through 08/31/03
for the following matters:

PROJECT - _ PROJECT TOTAL
NAME NUMBER || HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 0.60 156.00 0.00 156.00
ADELPHIA 58-11648-AL 6.90 1414.00 3.90 1417.90
ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONS 50-11683-WC 12.40 2566.00 374.59 2940.59
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 0.20 52.00 149.28 201.28
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 2.70 789.50 0.77 790.27
CROSS MEDIA MARKETING CORP. 58-11696-AL 0.20 59.00 0.00 59.00
CSC 58-11687-AL 0.80 236.00 26.20 262.20
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 0.40 118.00 1.09 119.09
EVEREST BROADBAND - NEW JERSEY 50-11688-WC 0.90 265.50 3.20 268.70
FEE APP 58-11647-1 1.20 174.00 0.10 174.10
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 1.40 329.00 5.29 334.29
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 0.70 182.00 0.00 182.00
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 1.20 312.00 0.00 312.00

M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL 0.10 29.50 0.00 29.50

PENSAT INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 50-10951-WC 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00

SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 0.00 0.00 -60.00 -60.00
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 0.30 88.50 0.20 88.70
TS INTERACTIVE 50-11689-WC 2.60 767.00 189.71 956.71
UNIFOR 50-11650-AL 0.20 59.00 0.00 59.00
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 4.80 1121.50 1.30 1122.80
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 0.70 142.50 0.00 "142.50
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 11.50 1922.50 57.82 1980.32

* = NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 50.00 10835.50 753 481 1158895 @




ES———

JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS
. ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

DETROIT, MI 48226
(313) 961-8380

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered through 09/30/03
for the following matters:

PR

PROJECT PROJECT TOTAL
NAME NUMBER || HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 1.10 286.00 0.00 286.00
ADELPHIA 58-11648-AL 1.80 445.00 0.00 445.00
ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONS 50-11683-WC 10.50 2827.50 7.83 2835.33
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 10.70 2789.00 0.00 2789.00
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 2.60 767.00 156.50 923.50
CROSS MEDIA MARKETING CORP. 58-11696-AL 0.30 88.50 0.00 88.50
CsC 58-11687-AL 12.10 2401.50 57.17 2458.67
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 2.00 590.00 0.10 590.10
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 2.90 855.50 0.00 855.50
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
EVEREST BROADBAND - NEW JERSEY 50-11688-WC 14.00 3062.00 43.14 3105.14
FEE APP 58-11647-1 130 203.50 0.00 203.50
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 2.00 506.00 0.75 506.75
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE IN D/B/A 50-11658-WC 1.80 531.00 1.20 532.20
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 1.30 366.00 0.60 366.60
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 1.10 286.00 0.00 286.00

M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL 2.10 489.00 0.00 489.00

PENSAT INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 50-10951-wC 1.30 338.00 5.37 343.37

SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 0.20 59.00 0.00 59.00

SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 0.40 118.00 0.00 118.00
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 3.20 799.00 0.77 799.77
TS INTERACTIVE 50-11689-WC 3.60 1062.00 24.60 1086.60
UNIFOR 50-11650-AL 4.10 1209.50 3.32 1212.82
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 1.30 306.00 0.79 306.79
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 3.60 1030.00 8.60 1038.60
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 0.50 102.50 633.05 735.55

- * = NOT ASSIGNED 86.00 21569.50 943.79 22513.29

TOTALS




(313) 961-8380
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DETROIT, M1 48226

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered through 10/31/03
for the following matters:

PROJECT PROJECT TOTAL
NAME NUMBER | HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 1.20 312.00 0.00 312.00
ALL’EELCOMMUNICATIONS 50-11683-WC 8.50 2183.50 1087.88 327138
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 10.10 2486.00 640.01 3126.01
CENTRIX TELECOM INC - FLORIDA * 1.40 413.00 0.00 413.00
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 8.70 2353.00 74.66 2427.66
CsC 58-11687-AL 17.80 3059.00 51.74 3110.74
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 1.90 560.50 0.00 560.50
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 6.00 1770.00 5.80 1775.80
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
EVEREST BROADBAND - NEW JERSEY 50-11688-WC 0.60 177.00 1288.41 1465.41
FEE APP 58-11647-1 1.00 187.00 0.40 187.40
GLOBELINE INC - ILLINOIS * 1.60 472.00 0.00 472.00
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 11.90 3402.50 499.08 3901.58
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE IN D/B/A 50-11658-WC 1.90 560.50 -30.50 530.00
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 0.60 156.00 0.00 156.00

M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL 0.60 119.00 0.00 119.00

SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 3.60 1062.00 0.30 1062.30

SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 11.50 3303.50 466.27 3769.77
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 1.20 252.50 0.00 252.50
TOTAL NATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-9754-AL 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
TS INTERACTIVE 50-11689-WC 1.30] . 383.50 31.45 414.95
UNIFOR . 50-11650-AL 12.80 3234.50 7.80 3242.30
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 2.70 621.50 11.60 633.10
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 0.50 147.50 10.10 157.60
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 2.80 526.00 10.00 536.00

* = NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 110.60 27846.00 4155.00 32001.00




ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

DETROIT, M1 48226

(313) 961-8380

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered through 11/30/03
for the following matters:

PROJECT PROJECT TOTAL
NAME NUMBER | HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

ADELPHIA 58-11648-AL 0.80 222.00 0.00 222.00
AUDJT & FINANCIAL 40-8770-AL 0.50 147.50 0.00 147.50
ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONS * 25.10 5208.50 46.61 5255.11
CANQUEST COMMUNICATIONS - CANADA * 4.80 1216.00 0.00 1216.00
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 3.70 949.00 220.23 1169.23
CENTRIX TELECOM INC - FLORIDA 50-11707-WC 7.00 1925.00 11.20 1936.20
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 4.10 1192.00 125.26 1317.26
CsC 58-11687-AL 4.30 1236.50 26.10 1262.60
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 0.40 118.00 0.50 118.50
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 3.90 1042.50 5.48 1047.98
EVEREST BROADBAND - NEW JERSEY 50-11688-WC 7.50 1732.50 20.48 1752.98
FEE APP 58-11647-1 4.40 902.00 0.00 902.00
GLOBELINE INC - ILLINOIS 50-11708-WC 7.00 1625.00 1091 1635.91
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 2.00 506.00 61.99 567.99
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 0.60 156.00 0.00 156.00

M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL 1.70 342.00 0.00 342.00

NETVOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC. 58-11543-AL 5.90 1604.00 1.60 1605.60

OPTICAL TELEPHONE CORPORATION - ALABAMA * 4.00 900.00 0.30 900.30

SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 1.60 472.00 10.10 482.10

SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 0.50 147.50 0.80 148.30
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 1.40 326.00 1.47 32747
TOTAL NATIONAL TELEGOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-9754-AL 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
TS INTERACTIVE " : 50-11689-WC 10.30 2618.50 19.33 2637.83
UNIFOR 50-11650-AL 2.40 708.00 3.30 711.30
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 0.90 265.50 1.96 267.46
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 0.30 88.50 0.90 89.40
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 9.60 1692.00 15.50 1707.50

* =NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 114.90 27394.50 584.02 27978.52




JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS
ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

DETROIT, MI 48226
(313) 961-8380

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered from 12/01/03 through 12/09/03
for the following matters:

PROJECT PROJECT TOTAL
: , NAME NUMBER | HOURS FEES COSTS DUE
ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 0.20 52.00 0.00} 52.00
ADELPHIA 58-11648-AL 0.90 258.50 0.00 258.50
ALLTELCOMMUNICATIONS 50-11683-WC 4.10 897.50 33.50 931.00
CANQUEST COMMUNICATIONS - CANADA 50-11712-AL 6.20 1829.00 158.90 1987.90
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
CENTRIX TELECOM INC - FLORIDA 50-11707-WC 1.00 295.00 0.00 295.00
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 0.90 265.50 136.58 402.08
-|CSC 58-11687-AL 0.30 72.50 7.40 79.90
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-wWC 1.10 314.00 2.01 316.01
JFEE APP 58-11647-1 0.90 175.50 0.00 175.50
-|GLOBELINE INC - ILLINOIS 50-11708-WC 0.40 118.00 0.00 118.00
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 1.50 330.50 0.40 330.90
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL 2.70 593.50 0.00} 593.504
OPTICAL TELEPHONE CORPORATION - ALABAMA 50-11713-AL 3.70 1091.50 184.67 1276.17
SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 0.90 229.50 21.04 250.54
SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 0.40 118.00 0.00 118.00
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 0.70 206.50 0.00 206.50
TOTAL NATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-9754-AL 0.20 52.00 0.00 52.00
TS INTERACTIVE 50-11689-WC 1.20 318.00 17.29 335.29
UNIFOR 50-11650-AL 0.90 265.50 2.82 268.32
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-AL 4.70 890.50 193.42 1083.92
* =NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 33.30 8477.00 758.03 9235.03




GLOBAL CROSSING
vices rendered through 03/31/03

DETROIT, M1 48226

(313) 961-8380

40-8770-AL 115.00

ALLTMWN:CATIONS * 2722.50 3017.:63
ARIANA TELECOMM 50-11447-WC 283.50 284.60
AUDIT LETTERS 40-8770-AL . 988.00 . 1022.25
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 4.60 1081.00 44,58 1125.58
CHAMBERILIN EDMONDS,, INC. - GEORGIA 50-11668-AL 4.10 1091.50 3.15 109465
CHARITABLE AID INC. 50-11663-AL 0.30 68.50 0.00} 68.50
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 630 1732.50 164.08 1896.58
CS1, INC. 50-10195-R 10.50 3100.50 3.70 3104.20/
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 2.10 453.50 272.19 725.69
DIRECT'CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 2.00 550.00 0.00 550.00
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 0.20 47.00 0.00 47.00
FEE APP 58-11647-1 3.50 578.50 3.15 581.65
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 5.20 800.00 257.18 1057.18
GLOBAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS 50-10786-AL 0.40 110.00 1.65 111.65
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE INC D/B/A 50-11658-WC 15.90 3220.50 46.86 3267.36
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 2.80 510.00 454.15 964.15
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 2.00 470.00 0.00 470.00
M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN 50-11675-AL |©  3.50 962.50 2.85 965.35
NORTH AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS CENTER 50-11669-WC 0.60 165.00 0.00 165.00
NORTH AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE 50-10571-WC 0.50 137.50 10.09 147.59
PENSAT INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 50-10951-WC 0.50 117.50 0.00 117.50
SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 230 552.00] 0.60 552.60
TRELEMARKETING CONCEPTS INC. 50-11676-AL 1.10 302.50 7.20 309.70
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 1.80 437.00 16.91 453.91
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES 50-11387-WC 0.80 206.00 10.59 216.59
UNIFOR . 50-11650-AL 4.10 1112.00 16.77 1128.77
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 16.00 2447.00 116.22 2563.22
U.S. NETWORK SERVICES, INC. 50-9730-WC 1.30 357.50 1.90 359.40
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 12.70 2128.50 5,76 2134.26
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 33.90 5539.50 124.04 5663.54

* = NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 184.80| 36896.50 192290 38819.40

—_-
- EXHIBIT D FROM SECOND
FEE APPLICATION



ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

DETROIT, MI 48226

(313) 961-8380

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered through 02/28/03
for the following matters:

PROJECT PROJECT TOTAL
NAME NUMBER |} HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

5TH AVENUE MEDICAL - NEW YORK CITY 50-11667-AL 1.90 522.50 0.60 523.10
ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 0.40 94.00 0.00 94.00
ADELPHIA * 4.30 895.50 1.20 896.70
AUDIT & FINANCIAL 40-8770-AL 0.70 84.00 1.05 85.05
ARIANA TELECOMM 50-11447-WC 3.10 728.50 310 731.60
AUDIT LETTERS * 5.50 828.50 2.55 831.05
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 0.90 211.50 0.00 211.50
CARICALL COMMUNICATIONS 50-9240-AL 1.20 330.00 1.90 331.90
CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS,, INC. - GEORGIA 50-11668-AL 2.00 550.00 8.10 558.10
CHARITABLE AID INC. 50-11663-AL 2.50 547.50 55.87 603.37
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 6.80 1870.00 228.13 2098.13
CSl, INC. 50-10195-R 6.20 1874.00 0.45 1874.45
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 5.70 963.00 5.55 968.55
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 2.50 687.50 2.25). 689.75
FEE APP * 0.80 172.00 0.15 172.15
GENERAL 50-8920-AL 0.00 0.00 80.84 80.84
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 8.50 1385.50 231.48 1616.98
GLOBAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS 50-10786-AL 0.20 55.00 0.00 55.00
INTER CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE, INC. 50-10722-WC 0.80 128.00 2.10 130.10
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE INC D/B/A 50-11658-WC 47.70 7165.50 241.47 7406.97
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 18.80 3690.00 91.01 3781.01
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 1.20 282.00 0.00 282.00

LOUDCLOUD, INC. 50-11505-AL 3.10 852.50 19.72 872.22

M A MORTENSON CO., MINNEAPOLIS, MN * 3.00 825.00 0.00 825.00

NORTH AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS CENTER 50-11669-WC 1.30 357.50 0.00 357.50

NORTH AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE 50-10571-AL 4.50 1189.50 19.58 1209.08
SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 0.50 137.50 0.30 137.80
SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 3.60 693.50 4.55 698.05
TELEMARKETING CONCEPTS INC. * 1.40 385.00 0.00 385.00
TELTRAN INTRN'L. INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 2.50 542.50 1.65 544.15
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES 50-11387-WC 1.40 385.00 72.75 457.75
UNIFOR 50-11650-AL 5.70 1536.50 14.14 1550.64
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 10.10 1832.00 34.55 1866.55
U.S. NETWORK SERVICES, INC. 50-9730-WC 0.90 247.50 0.00 247.50
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA 50-11670-WC 1.90 522.50 313.61 836.11
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 25.80 4703.50 47.79 4751.29

* = NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 187.40 37274.50 1486.44]  38760.94




JAFKE, KAlL I, HEUER & WEISS
ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

GLOBAL CROSSING

DETROIT, M1 48226

(313) 961-8380

For services rendered through 01/31/03

for the following matters:

e s T e — e ————
PROJECT PROJECT I TOTAL
NAME NUMBER |} HOURS FEES COSTS DUE
STH AVENUE MEDICAL - NEW YORK CITY * 1.10 302.50 0.00 302.50
ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 0.20 47.00 0.00 47.00
ARIANA TELECOMM 50-11447-WC 3.10 558.00 3.45 561.45
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 0.80 188.00 3.50 191.50
CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS., INC. - GEORGIA * 2.80 770.00 0.00 770.00
CHARITABLE AID INC. 50-11663-AL 740 1657.00 102.23 1759.23
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 14.90 3737.50 265.78 4003.28
CSI, INC. 50-10195-R 0.80 220.00 0.30 220.30
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 4.50 834.50 9.15 843.65
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 0.70 192.50 0.00 192.50
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 0.40 94.00 0.15 94.15
GENERAL 50-8920-AL 1.20 280.50 66.60 347.10
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 13.80 2566.00 3739 2603.39
GLOBAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS 50-10786-AL 0.50 137.50 1.45 138.95
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE INC D/B/A 50-11658-WC 4.60 1048.00 38.44 1086.44
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 1.00 207.00 0.00 207.00
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 0.60 141.00 0.00 141.00
‘LOUDCLOUD, INC. ‘ 50-11505-AL 1.80 495.00 0.00 495.00
NORTH AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS CENTER * 0.90 247.50 0.00 247.50
NORTH AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE 50-10571-AL 2.20 605.00 0.00 605.00
NORTH AMERICAN TELEPHONE 58-10572-ALW 0.30 70.50 0.15 70.65
NATIONWIDE LONG DISTANCE, INC. 50-9330-ALW 0.20 47.00 0.00 47.00
NOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-10578-wC 0.20 55.00 1.65 56.65
SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 0.40 110.00 0.00 110.00
SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 4.90 1038.50 7.65 1046.15
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 20.00 3467.00 162.54 3629.54
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES 50-11387-WC 9.70 2473.50 29.87 2503.37
TEKBILT WORLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-11333-WC 0.10 27.50 0.00 27.50
UNIFOR 50-11650-AL 4.70 1293.50 17.15 1310.65
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 3.00 561.50 28.02 589.52
U.S. NETWORK SERVICES, INC. 50-9730-WC 0.50 137.50 3.60 141.10
WORDCONNECTION GROUP INC - CALIFORNIA * 10.00 1842.50 19.40 1861.90
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 15.60 2647.00 9.55 2656.55
WORLDTEL INTERACTIVE 50-10598-WC 0.20 55.00 0.00 55.00
* =NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 133.10 28154.50 808.02] 28962.52




ABLE AIDINC.
I AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION

INOLOGICAL SYSTEMS
ECT COMMUNICATIONS

|GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION

|GLOBAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE INC D/B/A
ITELL, INC.

-LQEWEN FUN&RAL HOME

Nea’m AMﬁm N LONG DISTANCE

NOR COMM JATIONS, INC.

SAFE. AU‘TO INSURANCE

SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS

SPIN

TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES

UNIFOR

UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL

WHOLESALE
* = NOT ASSIGNED

50-1 1447~WC
58-1 1575-AL

E

58-10947-WC
58-11647-1
58-11051-AL
50-8920-AL |
50-11388-WC
50-10786-AL
50-11658-WC
50-11448-WC
58-10569-ALB
50-11505-AL
50-10571-AL
50-10578-WC
50-11503-AL
50-11366-WC
50-11649-AL
50-11146-WC
50-11387-WC
50-11650-AL
50-11556-WC
50-11660-AL

TOTALS

3.50
4. Ai

1119.60
9.95
0.00

809.31
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.05
0.00
0:90

1114.71

107.23

2544
3.75

341.85
045

237.35

405960

329.15}
361.85
352.80
1119.60
131545
82.50
347931
103:50
258.50
82.50
22605
55.00
28.40
180221
107.23
608.44
141.25
1576.85
25295
3022.35

22112.60




JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS
ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

DETROIT, Ml 48226

(313)961-8380

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered through 11/30/02
for the following matters:

PROJECT PROJECT ) TOTAL
NAME NUMBER { HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 0.80 188.00 15.86 203.86
ADELPHIA 58-11648-AL 4.90 1151.50 184.47 133597
ARIANA TELECOMM 50-11447-WC 9.80 1455.50 0.00 1455.50
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 240 564.00 0.00 564.00
CHARITABLE AID INC. * 1.00 275.00 0.00 275.00
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 7.60 2062.00 817.94 2879.94
CSI, INC. 50-10195-R 3.00 835.00 0.00 835.00
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 9.20 1500.00 3039 1530.39
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 0.20 55.00 15.76 70.76
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 0.20 47.00 0.00 47.00
FEE APP 58-11647-1 20.90 3443.50 55.15 3498.65
FREEI NETWORKS INC-SEATTLE WASHINGTON 58-11051-AL 1.30 305.50 0.00 305.50
GENERAL 50-8920-AL 2.80 658.00 11.69 669.69
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 4.80 950.00 47.17 997.17
INTERNATIONAL TELECOM EXCHANGE INC D/B/A 50-11658-WC 7.60 1431.00 39.90 1470.90
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 0.30 82.50 0.08 82.58
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 0.60 141.00 0.00 141.00

LOUDCLOUD, INC. 50-11505-AL 0.50 137.50 30.75 168.25

NORTH AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE 50-10571-AL 3.50 962.50 40.72 1003.22

NORTH AMERICAN TELEPHONE 58-10572-ALW 0.70 164.50 0.00 164.50

NATIONWIDE LONG DISTANCE, INC. 50-9330-ALW 0.20 47.00 0.00 47.00

NOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-10578-WC 0.20 55.00 0.60 55.60
PACIFIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS 50-11659-WC 0.50 137.50 0.00 137.50
SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 0.00 0.00 30.29 30.29
SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 13.70 3035.00 110.71 3145.71
SPIN 50-11649-AL 5.50 970.00 119.02 1089.02
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 470 973.50 9.75 983.25
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES 50-11387-WC 2.50 505.50 65.61 571.1%
UNIFOR 50-11650-AL 10.70 1981.50 517.60 2499.10
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 0.40 94.50 18.76 113.26
WHOLESALE 50-11660-AL 6.40 1698.00 345.04 2043.04

* = NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 126.90 25906.50 2507.26] 28413.76




JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS
ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

DETROIT, MI 48226

(313) 961-8380

GLOBAL CROSSING
For services rendered through 09/30/02
for the following matters:

PROJECT PROJECT TOTAL
NAME NUMBER || HOURS FEES COSTS DUE

ABOVENET, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 50-11546-WC 1.00 197.50 10.37 207.87
ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 58-11306-WC 10.40 2420.00 248.94 2668.94
ADELPHIA * 23.50 5518.50 0.83 5519.33
ARIANA TELECOMM 50-11447-WC 8.50 1325.00 4.97 1329.97
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 2.20 525.00 23.79 548.79
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 1.30 357.50 258.24 615.74
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL 12.10 3179.00 260.69 3439.69
CSI, INC. 50-10195-R 2.40 595.50 0.48 595.98
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-wC 1.10 302.50 6.05 308.55
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 0.60 141.00 0.00 141.00
GENERAL 50-8920-AL 0.30 70.50 -1.71 68.79
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-wC 8.40 1600.00 10.44 1610.44
GLOBAL PAYPHONE SYSTEMS LLC, HOLLAND M! 50-11529-AL 0.40 78.00 0.00 78.00
GLOBAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS 50-10786-AL 0.30 82.50 0.15 82.65
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 290 491.50 0.00 491.50
LONG DISTANCE SERVICES, INC. 50-9672-AL 0.40 94.00 0.00 94.00
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 0.80 188.00 0.15 188.15

LOUDCLOUD, INC. 50-11505-AL 5.00 1375.00 421.87 1796.87
NORTH AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE * 4.40 1210.00 56.80 1266.80
NORTH AMERICAN TELEPHONE 58-10572-ALW 0.70 172.50 0.00 172.50
NATIONWIDE LONG DISTANCE, INC. 50-9330-ALW 0.20 47.00 0.00 47.00
NOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-10578-WC 0.80 220.00 24.77 244.77
SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 3.20 880.00 3541 915.41
SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 28.50 6328.00 439.99 6767.99
SPIN * 15.80 2959.00 20.15 2979.15
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 3.90 692.50 12.87 705.37
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES 50-11387-WC 9.80 2541.00 124.41 2665.41
TEKBILT WORLD COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-11333-WC 0.30 82.50 0.00 82.50
UNIFOR * 1.40 385.00 0.00 385.00
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 11.80 2020.50 176.26 2196.76
U.S. NETWORK SERVICES, INC. 50-9730-WC 3.30 907.50 1.55 909.05
WESTEND COMMUNICATIONS-PEMBROKE PARK, FL 50-11557-WC 1.60 287.00 16.02 303.02
ZSF INTERNATIONAL LLC, NORTH CAROLINA 50-11554-WC 0.70 176.50 22.48 198.98

*=NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 168.00 37450.00 2175.97 39625.97

lIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
EXHIBIT D FROM FIRST
FEE APPLICATION




. JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS

ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

GLOBAL CROSSING
For seivices rendered through 08/31/02
for the following matters:

ET, SA ., CA
ACTEL INTEGRATED COMMUNICATIONS,; INC.
AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK; INC.
ARIANA TELECOMM
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION
CSI; INC.
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS
FEE APP
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION
GLOBAL PAYPHONE SYSTEMS LLC, HOLLAND Ml
GLOBAL WIRELIESS COMMUNICATIONS
ITELL, INC.
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME

LOUDCLOUD, INC.

NORTH AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE
NOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
SAFE AUTO INSURANCE
SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL
UNIVERSAL PACIFIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
WESTEND COMMUNICATIONS-PEMBROKE PARK, FL
ZSF INTERNATIONAL LLC, NORTH CAROLINA
* = NOT ASSIGNED

DETROIT, M1 48226
(313) 961-8380

-11546-Y
58-11306-WC
62-10841-WC
50-11447-WC
58-11575-AL
50-11555-WC

50-8894-AL
50-10195-R
50-10923-WC
*
50-11388-WC
50-11529-AL
50-10786-AL
50-11448-WC
58-10569-ALB
50-11505-AL
*
50-10578-WC
50-11503-AL
50-11366-WC
50-11146-WC
50-11387-WC
50-11556-WC
50-10723-WC
50-11557-WC
50-11554-WC
TOTALS

206.60

282.00
0.00
343.50
5287.50
1557.00
1981.50
1517.00
550.00
69.00
2063.00
55.00]
55.00
302.50
47.00
5385.50
5872.50
165.00
990.00}
4491.50
1272.50
3609.00
4210.50
27.50
430.00
1753.50
42345.00

0.00
197.57
21548

045

0.82
164.74

0.00

45.09

0.00
105.41

0.00

0.00

0.24

0.00

70.79
54.49
0.30
17.89
15.80]
42.16
157.03
405.91
1.95
12.28
34.12
1542.52

2750,
282.00
197.57
558.98]

5287.95
1557.82
2146.24
1517.00
595.09
69.00
2168.41

55.00

55.00
302.74

47.00

5456.29{
5926.99

165.30
1007.89
4507.30
1314.66)
3766.03
4616.41

29.45
442.28

1787.62
43887.52




JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS
ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400
DETROIT, MI 48226
(313)961-8380

GLOBAL CRQSS!&G
For services rendered through 07/31/02
for the following matters:

JET, SAN JOSE,

S0-11546-W

'ARIANA TELECOMM 50-11447-W 292
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY 58-11575-AL 0.00
CREDIT:AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION 50-8894-AL ; i 200.68 :
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS 50-11555-WC 0.30 82.50 0.00 82.50
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS 50-10923-WC 3.90 1072.56 5.04’| 1077.54
EQUAL NET - TEXAS 58-10947-WC 0.20 47.00 0.00 47.00
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION 50-11388-WC 430 793.50 13217 925.67
INTEGRATED TELESERVICES, INC. 58-11250-AL 0.20 47.00 0.00 47.60
ITELL, INC. 50-11448-WC 9.40 1281.00 7.27 1288.27
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME 58-10569-ALB 0.60 141.00 0.00 141.00

LOUDCLOUD, INC. 50-11505-AL 8.504 2027.50 65.99 2093.49]

NORTH AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE * 16.30 2390.00 6.71 2396.71
NATIONWIDE LONG DISTANCE, INC. 50-9330-ALW 0.20 47.00 0.30 47.30
NOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-10578-WC 4.40 830.50 6.43 836.93

PENSAT INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 50-10951-WC 0.50 129.50 0.00 129.50

SAFE AUTO INSURANCE 50-11503-AL 1.60 440.00 20.38 460.38

SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS 50-11366-WC 4.70 1033.00 289.16 1322.16
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING 50-11146-WC 10.80 2009.00 1136.93 314593
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES 50-11387-WC 38.70 6484.50 221.99 6706.49
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL 50-11556-WC 18.90 2998.50 121.33 3119.83

UNIVERSAL PACIFIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 50-10723-WC 1.00 275.00 0.15 275.15
U.S. NETWORK SERVICES, INC. 50-9730-WC 1.40 385.00 12.81 397.81

WESTEND COMMUNICATIONS-PEMBROKE PARK, FL 50-11557-WC 3.20 620.00 2.70 622.70
ZSF INTERNATIONAL LLC, NORTH CAROLINA 50-11554-WC 1.80 495.00 27.02 522.02

* = NOT ASSIGNED TOTALS 168.10 27826.50 2273.34 30099.84




JAFFE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS

ONE WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

GLOBAL CROSSING
For servicas rafidered through 06/30/02
for the following matters:

ABOVENET, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA
ARIANA TELECOMM
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS
EQUAL NET - TEXAS
GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION
GLOBAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS
ITELL, INC.

LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME

LOUDCLOUD, INC.

NORTH AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE
NORTH AMERICAN TELEPHONE
NATIONWIDE LONG DISTANCE, INC.

NETVOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

NOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

PENSAT INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS
SAFE AUTO INSURANCE

SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS

TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/B/A SAVE-ON CALLING
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES

UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL

UNIVERSAL PACIFIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
U.S. NETWORK SERVICES, INC.
WESTEND COMMUNICATIONS-PEMBROKE PARK, FL
ZSF INTERNATIONAL LLC, NORTH CAROLINA
* = NOT ASSIGNED

DETROIT, M 48226

(313) 961-8380

58-11575-AL
50-8894-AL
50-10923-WC
58-10947-WC
50-11388-WC
50-10786-AL
50-11448-WC
58-10569-ALB
50-11505-AL
*
58-10572-ALW
50-9330-ALW
58-11543-AL
50-10578-WC

.| 50-10951-WC

50-11503-AL
50-11366-WC
50-11146-WC
50-11387-WC
50-11556-WC
50-10723-WC
50-9730-WC
50-11557-WC
50-11554-WC
TOTALS

50-11447-WC

0.40
2.30
8.60
2.00
0.20
4.80
0.20
0.60
1.40
5.30
1.00
0.40
0.70
0.30
0.20
0.70
290
3.50
33.60
21.80
10.20
1.20
3.20
1.50
290
133.00

1531.00
110.60
556.50
2032.50
438.00
47.00
1208.00
55.00
165.00
329.00
884.00
275.00
94.00
164.50
§2.50
55.00
172.50
797.50
957.50
7036.00
4483.00
1642.50
316.00
848.00
340.00
751.50

25371.50

0.04
0.00
0.00
-20.00
0.00
0.00
491
2.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.37
31.20
1496.45
198.75
39.91
1.77
3.21
20.80
0.04
2267.72

2134.47
438.04
47.00
1208.00
35.00
165.00
329.00
888.91
277.67
94.00
164.50
82.50
55.00
172.50
797.87
988.70
8532.45
4681.75
1682.41
317.77
851.21
360.80
751.54
27639.22




JAFEE, RAITT, HEUER & WEISS
ONE' WOODWARD AVE, SUITE 2400

DETROIT, M1 48275

GLOBAL
For services rendei
for the following matters:

NET, SAN X
ARIANA TELECOMM
COLLECTION/BANKRUPTCY
CREDIT AND COLLECTIONS CONSULTATION
COMMUNICATE TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS
DEI-COMMUNICATIONS
DIRECT CONNECT COMMUNICATIONS
{GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS CORPORATION
GLOBAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS
INTEGRATED TELESERVICES, INC.
ITELL, INC.
LOEWEN FUNERAL HOME
LOUDCLOUD, INC.
NORTH AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE
NORTH AMERICAN TELEPHONE
NATIONWIDE LONG DISTANCE, INC.
NETVOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
NOR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
PENSAT INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS
SAFE AUTO INSURANCE
SEQUEL COMMUNICATIONS
TELTRAN INTRN'L INC D/BfA SAVE-ON CALLING
TOTAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES
UNITED TECHNOLOGICAL SYSTEMS D/B/A UNI-TEL
UNIVERSAL PACIFIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
U.S. NETWORK SERVICES, INC.
WESTEND COMMUNICATIONS-PEMBROKE PARK, FL
ZSF INTERNATIONAL LLC, NORTH CAROLINA
* = NOT ASSIGNED

1'50-10616-WC

(313)961:8380

50-11546-We
50-11447-WC
58-11575-AL
50-8894-AL
50-11555-WC

50-10923-WC
50-11388-WC |
50-10786-AL
58-11250-AL
50-11448-WC
58-10569-ALB
50-11505-AL
*
58-10572-ALW.
50-9330-ALW
58-11543-AL
50-10578-WC
50-10951-WC
50-11503-AL
50-11366-WC
50-11146-WC
50-11387-WC
50-11556-WC
50-10723-WC
50-9730-WC
50-11557-WC
50-11554-WC

TOTALS

through 05/31/02

0.30
1.20
7.30
0.80
1.40
1.00
0.20
0.10
0.30
5.30
6.80
29.00
18.30
13.30
1.30
2.70
2.50
11.20
150.20

1418.50
188.00
329.00
251.00

55.00
27.50
74.50

1319.50

1536.50

5899.00

3570.50

2092.00
357.50
742.50
487.50

2127.00

28436.50

148:52
3968.33
67.00
144.68
82781
240,86
519.55
235.00
82,65
28215
1433.90
188.00
329.15
253.85
55.00
27.95
75.27
1380.41
3527.05
5957.76
3897.83
2128.20
359.23
754.03
52095
217224
31416.56




